
#  SIUE  -vs- #  Fresno State 
02/07/2026 at Fresno, CA (Margie Wright Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Volpert, Mia (1-1)
Loss: Ramirez, Alyssa (1)
HBP: Loza, Alyssa, Lopez, Christal
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Laura Head First: Donnie Whitehead Third Base: Guillermo Villanueva 
Start: 3:53 PM   Time: 2:02   Attendance: 1,069   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
SIUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 6 0
Fresno State 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 8 1

SIUE 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Torres, Juztyne ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
Fahy, Kaylin cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Duncan, Raegan 3b 2 0 1 2 2 0 0
    Smith, Vanessa PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Duran, Ashley dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Barrera, Aidyn c 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Limberger, Harley PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Harvell, Abby rf/PR 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
    van Breusegen, Elle PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garza, Arissah 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Strain, Haley 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Volpert, Mia p 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Trello, Gretchen lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 6 4 5 3 6

SB: Harvell, Abby (1); Volpert, Mia (1)
HBP: Fahy, Kaylin (1); Torres, Juztyne (2)
DP: 2

Fresno State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elias, Natalie rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Martinez, Emma 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Westbrook, Tiara 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Nitta, Kealani PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alo, Lorraine 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Liana, Jerzie ss 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Flores, Larissa PR/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ramirez, Alyssa dh/p 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
Hicks, Jamie 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Aguayo, Arianna PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vancleave, Mallory 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hill, Olivia lf/dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Tingey, Ava PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bocchini, Rylee c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rebolledo, Alyssa cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Lopez, Christal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 8 4 1 0 2

2B: Westbrook, Tiara (1)
3B: Martinez, Emma (1)
SH: Hill, Olivia (1); Elias, Natalie (1)
SF: Liana, Jerzie (1)
E: Alo, Lorraine (1)
DP: 2

SIUE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Volpert, Mia (W, 1-1) 7.0 8 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 23 27 8 8 68
Totals 8 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 23 27 8 8 68

Fresno State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Loza, Alyssa 6.0 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 0 17 22 6 7 69
Lopez, Christal 0.2 1 4 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 6 0 1 28
Ramirez, Alyssa (L, 1) 0.1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 13
Totals 6 5 5 5 3 1 0 3 0 24 32 7 8 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SIUE - Top of 1st SIU FST
Torres,Juztyne grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Fahy,Kaylin hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Duncan,Raegan grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Fahy,Kaylin out at 2B on the
play, 3b to 2b, in a double play. 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 1st SIU FST
Elias,Natalie singled to short (1-0 B). 0 0
Elias,Natalie out at first base, 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 0
Martinez,Emma flied out to cf (3-2 KBBKFFBF). 0 0
Westbrook,Tiara popped up to short (1-0 B). 0 0

SIUE - Top of 2nd SIU FST
Duran,Ashley walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Barrera,Aidyn popped up to first base (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Harvell,Abby struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0
Garza,Arissah singled to left field (2-0 BB); Duran,Ashley advanced to second base. 0 0
Strain,Haley popped up to second base (1-2 BSF). 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 2nd SIU FST
Liana,Jerzie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Ramirez,Alyssa grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Hicks,Jamie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0

SIUE - Top of 3rd SIU FST
Volpert,Mia flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Torres,Juztyne hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 0 0
Torres,Juztyne out at second base, 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 0
Fahy,Kaylin flied out to lf (1-2 FBS). 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 3rd SIU FST
Hill,Olivia singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Bocchini,Rylee reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Hill,Olivia out at second base, 3b to 2b. 0 0
FST substitution: Tingey,Ava pinch running for Bocchini,Rylee. 0 0
Rebolledo,Alyssa grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Tingey,Ava out at 2B on
the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 0 0

SIUE - Top of 4th SIU FST
FST substitution: Bocchini,Rylee replaces Tingey,Ava at c, batting 8th. 0 0
Duncan,Raegan walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Duran,Ashley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKFB); Duncan,Raegan advanced to second base. 0 0
Barrera,Aidyn flied out to cf (0-0); Duncan,Raegan advanced to third base. 0 0
Harvell,Abby struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 4th SIU FST
Elias,Natalie popped up to the pitcher, bunt (0-1 F). 0 0
Martinez,Emma tripled to right center (0-1 K). 0 0
Westbrook,Tiara doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Martinez,Emma scored. 0 1
FST substitution: Nitta,Kealani pinch running for Westbrook,Tiara. 0 1
Liana,Jerzie flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Ramirez,Alyssa lined out to second base (0-0). 0 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SIUE - Top of 5th SIU FST
FST substitution: Alo,Lorraine replaces Nitta,Kealani at 1b, batting 3rd. 0 1
Garza,Arissah singled to right center (1-0 B). 0 1
SIUE substitution: vanBreusegen,Elle pinch running for Garza,Arissah. 0 1
Strain,Haley reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); vanBreusegen,Elle out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 1
Volpert,Mia reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 FF); Strain,Haley out at second base, ss
unassisted. 0 1
Torres,Juztyne flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 0 1

Fresno State - Bottom of 5th SIU FST
SIUE substitution: Garza,Arissah replaces vanBreusegen,Elle at 2b, batting 7th. 0 1
Hicks,Jamie singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KFBF). 0 1
FST substitution: Aguayo,Arianna pinch running for Hicks,Jamie. 0 1
Hill,Olivia sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-1 F); Aguayo,Arianna out at 3B on the play, 2b to 1b, in a
double play. 0 1
Bocchini,Rylee flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1

SIUE - Top of 6th SIU FST
FST substitution: Vancleave,Mallory replaces Aguayo,Arianna at 3b, batting 6th. 0 1
Fahy,Kaylin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 1
Duncan,Raegan walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 0 1
Duran,Ashley grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Duncan,Raegan out at 2B
on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 0 1

Fresno State - Bottom of 6th SIU FST
Rebolledo,Alyssa singled to short (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Elias,Natalie sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 F); Rebolledo,Alyssa advanced to second base. 0 1
Martinez,Emma singled up the middle (1-0 B); Rebolledo,Alyssa advanced to third base; Martinez,Emma
advanced to second base on the throw. 0 1
Alo,Lorraine walked (3-2 BFBKBFFFB). 0 1
Liana,Jerzie sacrifice fly in third base side foul territory putout by lf, RBI (0-0); Rebolledo,Alyssa scored;
Martinez,Emma advanced to third base; Alo,Lorraine advanced to second base. 0 2
Ramirez,Alyssa singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-1 F); Martinez,Emma scored; Alo,Lorraine scored from
second base; Ramirez,Alyssa advanced to second base on the throw. 0 4
FST substitution: Flores,Larissa pinch running for Ramirez,Alyssa. 0 4
Vancleave,Mallory lined out to short (1-1 KB). 0 4

SIUE - Top of 7th SIU FST
FST position change: Flores,Larissa remains in the game at lf 0 4
FST position change: Hill,Olivia now playing dh from lf 0 4
FST pitching change: Lopez,Christal replaces Loza,Alyssa. 0 4
Barrera,Aidyn walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 4
SIUE substitution: Limberger,Harley pinch hitting for Harvell,Abby. 0 4
Limberger,Harley walked (3-2 KKBFBBB); Barrera,Aidyn advanced to second base. 0 4
SIUE substitution: Harvell,Abby pinch running for Limberger,Harley. 0 4
Harvell,Abby advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Barrera,Aidyn advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 4
Garza,Arissah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BSBB). 0 4
Strain,Haley struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 4
Volpert,Mia singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); Barrera,Aidyn scored; Harvell,Abby advanced to third base. 1 4
Volpert,Mia stole second base; Harvell,Abby stole home, scored. 2 4
Torres,Juztyne hit by pitch (2-2 FFBB). 2 4
FST substitution: Ramirez,Alyssa replaces Flores,Larissa at p, batting 5th. 2 4
FST position change: Hill,Olivia now playing lf from dh 2 4
FST position change: Lopez,Christal now playing OUT from p 2 4
Fahy,Kaylin singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Volpert,Mia scored from second base; Torres,Juztyne
advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Fahy,Kaylin advanced to second base on the throw. 3 4



Duncan,Raegan singled to left field, 2RBI (1-1 BF); Torres,Juztyne scored; Fahy,Kaylin scored from second
base. 5 4
Duran,Ashley singled to left field (2-2 BKFB); Duncan,Raegan advanced to second base. 5 4
SIUE substitution: Smith,Vanessa pinch running for Duran,Ashley. 5 4
Barrera,Aidyn flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 4

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fresno State - Bottom of 7th SIU FST
SIUE substitution: Duran,Ashley replaces Smith,Vanessa at dh, batting 4th. 5 4
SIUE position change: Harvell,Abby remains in the game at rf 5 4
Hill,Olivia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 4
Bocchini,Rylee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 5 4
Rebolledo,Alyssa grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K). 5 4


